

Maytag DE700 04 - EXHAUST & BLOWER ASSEMBLY



[Maytag Residential Maytag DE700 Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 04 - EXHAUST & BLOWER ASSEMBLY
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300831		Not Available	SHAFT AND SLIDE
2	300833		Not Available	SUPPORT FOR EXHAUST FAN
3	300838			Lint Screen
4	300839		Not Available	SEAL
5	300840		Not Available	REDUCTION PULLEY
6	300842		Not Available	BEARING
7	300843		Not Available	IMPELLER
8	Y300844			Exhaust Housing
9	Y300859	305864		Thermostat Kit
10	300909	8009		Bulb-Light
11	300910		Not Available	RECEPTACLE
12	300911		Not Available	LAMP RECEPTACLE
13	300993	W10311986		Dishrack
14	Y301007			Thermostat
15	301023			Lint Screen Retainer
16	Y301120			Drum Pulley

17	301162		Not Available	SPRINKLER
18	301369		Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
19	301568		Not Available	BEARING F/BAKELITE IMPELLER NA
20	302917		Not Available	BEARING KIT - DRUM
21	302943			COVER WITH LINT SEAL- BLOWER
22	310204		Not Available	SNAP RING
23	310262			Washer
24	310413	312535		Washer, Vault Mounting Brk.
25	310988			O Ring Seal
26	311000			Washer
27	Y311012			Drive Belt
28	Y311013			Motor Belt
29	Y311017			Retainer Spring
30	311048		Not Available	WASHER, ALUMINUM
31	311056			Lamp Support
32	311095		Not Available	RETAINING RING
33	311147		Not Available	EXHAUST DEFLECTOR
34	311260		Not Available	NYLON WASHER
35	311265			Spring
36	311274			Cap For Impeller
37	311276		Not Available	AIR FILTER
38	311277		Not Available	FILTER SPRING
39	Y311429			Nylon Spacer Collar
40	Y312060		Not Available	SHIELD FOR SPIDER---C
41	210887	12990527		Screw-Sm/Hex
42	211294	90767		Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer Head Tapping
43	015628		Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4 HEX
44	051394		Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 2-1/8
45	052792			Screw, 1 1/4-20 X 5/16
46	Y053511	Y301120		Drum Pulley
47	Y055977			TURBINE OIL, 4 OZ.
48	Y059131			Elbow, Venting

